

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0603, Version: 1

Subject: Major Crimes Cold Case Unit Agreement Extension

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1) Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Mr. Donald Williams For The Period Of June 1, 2012 Through March 31, 2013 With Two One-Year Options To Extend, In An Amount Not To Exceed Eighty Thousand One Hundred Twelve Dollars (\$80,112) For Continued Investigative Assistance To The Oakland Police Department's Major Crimes Cold Case Unit; And 2) Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Process, The Advertising And Bidding Requirements, And Local And Small Business Enterprise Programs (L/SLB) Provisions For The Proposed Professional Services Agreement With Donald Williams.